
NOTIFICATION OF CONTRACT AWARD 
(Selection and Contracting of Consulting Services) 

 

 

Financing Institution: Inter-American Development Bank 
Procurement Type: Consulting services 
Sector: Transport, Trade and Sustainable Development 
Country of project (or Beneficiary countries): Barbados, Belize, Honduras, Jamaica, Nicaragua, 
Trinidad and Tobago  
Project name: Micro, small and medium-sized Enterprises International Trade and Development 
Project 
Loan/Credit/Grant No.: RG-T4191 ATN/OC-19778-RG 
Contract/Bid No.: ACSMSME.RFP03 
Bid/Contract Description: Development of an E-commerce Readiness Capacity-Building Programme 
 
During the selection process for the consulting services indicated above, under the selection 
method QCBS the consulting firms listed below submitted proposals. The scores evaluated for the 
Technical and Price Proposals of each consulting firm, and their final scores follow below. 
 

List of consulting firms 

Consulting Firm 
 

Nationality 
Technical 
Proposal 
Scores 

Price 
Proposal 
(USD$) 

Final 
Score 

Final 
Ranking 

Joint Venture: 
OCO Global (Lead) 
Nextrade Group 

 
United Kingdom 
United States of 
America 

84.3 

 
 

155,900.00 
89.0 

 
 

1 

Joint Venture: 
Target Euro Srl (Lead) 
DevSolutions 
Consulting LLC 

 
Italy 
United States of 
America 

78.7 

 
 

159,781.25 84.4 

 
 

2 

Joint Venture: 
Tecnalia Colombia, 
(Lead) 
RELAIS Internacional 
ClickAméricas LLC 

 
 
Colombia  
Uruguay 
United States of 
America 

79.7 

 
 
 

172,000.00 
 

83.0 

 
 
 

3 

Joint Venture: 
Velsoft (Lead) 
Green Case Consulting 

 
Canada 
United Kingdom 

77.3 

 
170,815.20 

 
81.5 

 
4 

CH Group – Global 
Services 

 
Portugal 71.3 

 
158,950.00 

 
79.3 

 
5 

 

 
 



Awarded Bidder:  Joint Venture: 
OCO Global (Lead)  
Nextrade Group  

Country of Awarded  
Bidder:   United Kingdom (Lead) and United States of America 
Contract Amount:  USD $155,900.00 
Duration of contract: 12 months 
Executing Agency:  Association of Caribbean States 

Attn: José Miguel Rovira González, Director, Directorate for Transport, 
Trade and Sustainable Development 
Address: 5-7 Sweet Briar Road, St. Clair, P.O. Box 660, Port of Spain, 
Trinidad and Tobago 
Tel: (868) 622 9575 
E-mail: [acsmsme@acs-aec.org] 
Website: http://www.acs-aec.org/ 

 
UNDB Reference number: [IDB-P2142000-10/24] 
 
 

  


