

NOTIFICATION OF CONTRACT AWARD
(Selection and Contracting of Consulting Services)

Financing Institution: Inter-American Development Bank

Procurement Type: Consulting services

Sector: Transport, Trade and Sustainable Development

Country of project (or Beneficiary countries): Barbados, Belize, Honduras, Jamaica, Nicaragua, Trinidad and Tobago

Project name: Micro, small and medium-sized Enterprises International Trade and Development Project

Loan/Credit/Grant No.: RG-T4191 ATN/OC-19778-RG

Contract/Bid No.: ACSMSME.RFP03

Bid/Contract Description: Development of an E-commerce Readiness Capacity-Building Programme

During the selection process for the consulting services indicated above, under the selection method *QCBS* the consulting firms listed below submitted proposals. The scores evaluated for the Technical and Price Proposals of each consulting firm, and their final scores follow below.

List of consulting firms

Consulting Firm	Nationality	Technical Proposal Scores	Price Proposal (USD\$)	Final Score	Final Ranking
<i>Joint Venture:</i> OCO Global (Lead) Nextrade Group	United Kingdom United States of America	84.3	155,900.00	89.0	1
<i>Joint Venture:</i> Target Euro Srl (Lead) DevSolutions Consulting LLC	Italy United States of America	78.7	159,781.25	84.4	2
<i>Joint Venture:</i> Tecnalia Colombia, (Lead) RELAIS Internacional ClickAméricas LLC	Colombia Uruguay United States of America	79.7	172,000.00	83.0	3
<i>Joint Venture:</i> Velsoft (Lead) Green Case Consulting	Canada United Kingdom	77.3	170,815.20	81.5	4
CH Group – Global Services	Portugal	71.3	158,950.00	79.3	5

Awarded Bidder: Joint Venture:
OCO Global (Lead)
Nextrade Group

Country of Awarded Bidder: United Kingdom (Lead) and United States of America

Contract Amount: USD \$155,900.00

Duration of contract: 12 months

Executing Agency: Association of Caribbean States
Attn: José Miguel Rovira González, Director, Directorate for Transport,
Trade and Sustainable Development
Address: 5-7 Sweet Briar Road, St. Clair, P.O. Box 660, Port of Spain,
Trinidad and Tobago
Tel: (868) 622 9575
E-mail: [acsmsme@acs-aec.org]
Website: <http://www.acs-aec.org/>

UNDB Reference number: [IDB-P2142000-10/24]